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13.—Estimated Numbers and Circulations of reporting English-Language and French-
Language Newspapers Published In Urban Centres of Over 30,006 Population, 1965 
and 1966—concluded. 

Urban Centre 

Households 
(Census 

1966) 

No. 

1965 

Daily Weekly 

1966 

Daily 

No. Circulation No. No. Circulation No 

Weekly 

FRENCH-LANatTAQB NEWSPAPERS—concluded 

LaSalle, Que 
Laval, Que 
London, Ont 
Moncton, N.B 
Montreal, Que 
Ottawa, Ont 
Quebec, Que 
St. Boniface, Man... 
Ste. Foy, Que 
St. Laurent, Que 
Shawinigan, Que 
Sherbrooke, Que... 
Sudbury, Ont 
Trois-Rividres, Que, 

13,232 
44,831 
56,368 
11,605 

368,669 
81,703 
44,689 
11,205 
11,021 
15,865 
7,320 

19,101 
21,486 
14,123 

10,146 
415,797 
36,649 

191,204 

42,504 

43,178 

1» 
2' 
1» 

— 26' , ' 

— 3> 
1 
1 
1 
5 
1 
2 
3 

— 
— 1 

5 
1 
2 

— 
— 
— 
— 1 

— 1 

10,216 
415,847 
38,048 
185,750 

34,804 

44,401 

2» 
1» 

19' 

3» 
1 
1 

3 
1 
2 
2 

1 Weekend newspaper. ^ Includes one weekend newspaper. ' Includes four weekend newspapers. 
* Includes th ree weekend newspapers. 6 Bilingual. * Includes 11 bilingual and 14 weekend newspapers. 
' Includes five bilingual and 14 weekend newspapers. 

11.—Estimated Numbers of Foreign-Language Publications, 1965 and 1966 

Language 

D u t c h 

1965 

N o . 

1 
4 
3 
2 
1 
8 
2 
2 

10 
4 
8 
1 

11 
2 

1966 

No . 

1 
4 
3 
2 
1 
9 
2 
2 

10 
7 
8 
1 

15 
2 

Language 

Polish 

Slovak 

Yidd ish 

Totals 

1965 

No . 

1 
3 
1 
1 
3 
4 
3 
2 
1 
3 

18 
4 

103 

1966 

N o . 

1 
3 

1 
3 
4 
3 
2 
1 
3 

18 
4 

110 

15.—Estimated Numl>ers of Magazines and Belated Publications, bjr Broad 
Classifications, 1965 and 1966 

Classification 

Government and government 

Pharmaceut ica l , medical , dental 

1965 

N o . 

59 
24 

105 
14 

28 
47 
15 

62 

1966 

No. 

58 
24 

111 
15 

27 
48 
14 

62 

Classification 

Professions (engineering, architec
ture, law, accountancy, photog-

Trade , indust ry and re la ted publi-

Totals 

1966 

N o . 

22 
37 
97 
77 

207 
44 
26 

861 

1966 

No. 

24 

92 
85 

205 
46 
28 

873 


