13.—Estimated Numbers and Circulations of reporting English-Language and French-Language Newspapers Published in Urban Centres of Over 30,000 Population, 1965 and 1966—concluded.

Urban Centre	Households (Census 1966)	1965			1966		
		Daily		Weekly	Daily		Weekly
		No.	Circulation	No.	No.	Circulation	No.
		FRENCH-LANGUAGE NEWSPAPERS—concluded					ì
LaSalle, Que. Laval, Que. London, Ont. Moneton, N.B. Montreal, Que. Ottawa, Ont. Quebec, Que. St. Boniface, Man Ste. Foy, Que. St. Laurent, Que. Shawinigan, Que. Sherbrooke, Que. Sudbury, Ont. Trois-Rivières, Que.	44,831 56,368 11,605 368,669 81,703 44,589 11,205 11,021 15,865 7,320 19,101 21,486	- - - - - - - - - -	10,146 415,797 36,649 191,204 — 42,504 — 43,178	15 25 15 — 26r,6 — 32 1 1 1 5 1 2 3	- - 1 5 1 2 - - - - 1	10,216 415,847 38,048 185,750	25 15 197 — 32 1 1 — 3 1 2 2

Weekend newspaper.
 Includes one weekend newspapers.
 Includes three weekend newspapers.
 Bilingual.
 Includes 11 bilingual and 14 weekend newspapers.
 Includes five bilingual and 14 weekend newspapers.

14.—Estimated Numbers of Foreign-Language Publications, 1965 and 1966

Language	1965	1966	Language	1965	1966
	No.	No.		No.	No.
3 yelorussian	1	1	Latvian	1	1
Chinese	4	4	Lithuanian	3	3
Croat	3	3	Macedonian	1	-
Zech	2	2	Norwegian	1	1
Danish	1	1	Polish	3	3
Outeh	8	9	Portuguese	4	4
Stonian	2	2	Serbian	3	3
innish	2	2	Slovak	2	2
Serman	10	10	Slovenian	1	1
Freek	4	7	Swedish	3	3
Iungarian	8	8	Ukrainian	18	18
celandic	1	ĭ	Yiddish	4	4
talian	11	15			-
apanese	2	2	Totals	103	110

15.—Estimated Numbers of Magazines and Related Publications, by Broad Classifications, 1965 and 1966

Classification	1965	1966	Classification	1965	1966
	No.	No.		No.	No.
Agricultural and rural	59	58	Professions (engineering, architec-		
Construction	24	24	ture, law, accountancy, photog-	00	0.4
Educational	105	111	raphy, etc.)	22 37 97 77	24 34 92 85
Finance and insurance	14	15	Religious Services and directories	97	92
Government and government services.	28	27	Sports and entertainment Trade, industry and related publi-	5,60	1,77.7.
Home, social and welfare	47	48	Cations Transportation and travel	207	205
Labour	15	14	Miscellaneous	44 26	46 28
Pharmaceutical, medical, dental and nursing	62	62	Totals	864	873